

à
SLP(Crl.)... 4308-4309 OF 2003
ITEM No.35

Court No. 9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003
(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2002 in CRLA 202/89
and G.A. 29/89 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BISHNA @ BHISWADEB MAHATO & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 4308-4309/2003 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 11/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) M/s.K.V.Vishwanathan,Anand,Vishal Arun &
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice on delay as well as on SLP.

A-5 Balu Mahato, A-6 Patal Mahato, A-7 Lalbas Mahato and A-8 Naralal Mahato are directed to be released on bail on executing a bail bond for Rs.25,000/- with one surety each for the like amount to the satisfaction of the learned Addl. Sessions Judge, Purulia, West Bengal.

The application for bail as regards A-2 and A-4 is dismissed.

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master